LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF CANTON, CONNECTICUT SPECIAL TOWN MEETING Wednesday, December 9, 2015

Notice is hereby given to the electors of the Town of Canton and those qualified taxpayers lawfully entitled to vote in Canton Town Meetings pursuant to Section 7-6 of the Connecticut General Statutes that a Special Town Meeting will be commenced on Wednesday, December 9, 2015 at 7:00 PM in Room F located at the Canton Public Library & Community Center, 40 Dyer Avenue, Canton, Connecticut, to consider and take action on the following question:

- 1. Shall the Town of Canton rescind the Ordinance entitled "Design Review Team" which would eliminate the current Town Agency known as the Design Review Team?
- 2. Shall the Town of Canton appropriate the following funds for the purpose of partially funding a paramedic level emergency medical service in Canton: \$4,874 from the undesignated fund balance to the line item entitled First Aid Supplies EMS in the EMS Special Revenue Fund; \$14,540 from the undesignated fund balance to the line item entitled Equipment Purchase EMS in the EMS Special Revenue Fund; \$50,000 from the undesignated fund balance to a line item entitled EMS Paramedic Vehicle in the Capital Improvement Fund; and \$35,586 from the undesignated fund balance to a line item entitled Cardiac Monitor in the Capital Improvement Fund?
- 3. Shall the Town of Canton appropriate \$130,000 from the undesignated fund balance to the Capital Improvement Fund Account entitled Traffic Control Signal to partially fund a traffic control signal located at the intersection of Front Street and Bridge Street.

The ordinance proposed to be rescinded is on file in the Town Clerk's Office, Town Library and on line at www.townofcantonct.org.

·	Ž	ŕ
Board of Selectmen		
Leslee B. Hill, First Selectman		

Dated at Canton. Connecticut this 1st day of December, 2015